CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL INDIAN NAME Months in school before Uarliste. Grade enter al at Charles Grade at date of Discharge, Trade or Industry, Ourch Catholic

Readm	Men	413	3 CA	RLISL	E INDIAN S	CHOOL							
No. 5065 NAME. Wixmong				AGE.	TRIBE.	-	DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD. AUL DEGREE VATION, IF ENROLLED; IF NOT, POST OFFICE OF FAMILY. AUL Challwoix Much						
DATE ENTERED. Date Entered. Date Entered. Date Entered. Date Entered. Detro, 13 Months in OR ROOM. On entering of this here. here.			At date of this	Distance to neares public school from pupil's home.	(Tempo		REMARKS. sent, outing, deserters, on sick leave, uthorities for enrollment, etc.)						
	54		No. 5	/	To COUN H-8 7-2-1			20-14	DATE DIS	914			
									Cat	6.00			
Progress	from.		(Date)		,	, to		(Date))	~ 1639 ~			
FIRST YEAR IN			SEP		T. NOV.	DEC.	JAN.	FEB.	MAR.	APR.			
Class or grade					•								
ndustrial(Depar	sta	nding*.											
Musical: Band. Vocal Orchestra	sta	nding*				1							
Deportment													
Remarks:					-()								

BRIEF.

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF A STATE OF

William Mixmong
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of enrollment, , 191

Term of enrollment, () years

Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School. (For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in
the United States Indian School at Carlisle , Penny, of
William Mixarroug, Wale, I, Jasper Mixarroug father (Name of child)
of Charlewais P. O., State of Michigan, do hereby voluntarily consent
and agree to his enrollment in said school for a period of very years, and also obligate
and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
I further say that the said child was born at Cross Village, Michon Seft, 12-1895;
that the father, Jaspes Mineuvily, is a Indian of the Ollawa (Name of father.) (Is or was.) (Degree.)
Tribe located at Churlevois Agency; that he left the tribe about (Approximate date.)
that the mother, Mary Au Mip way a Indian of the Ollawa (Name.)
Tribe located at Churling Agency, and left the tribe about (Approximate date.); that
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that he has attended the following schools:
NAME OF SCHOOL-PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, OR MISSION. DATE OF ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. CAUSE OF ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE.
Mission Eross Villagefrich 1903 1911 Removal 3 4
This 17 the day of Seplember, 1913
Two witnesses:
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.) factor
Sarand Williss P.O.
(Note Every blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting, if possible. The signature, whether by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)
AFFIDAVIT.
I, Jasher Win mong, do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are true.
(Signature of applicant.) (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17 day of September , 1913
(Note.—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authorized to administer oaths by the parent with whom the child is living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.) **Mulo Edition** **White Editi

Certificate of Physician.
I, a.M. William, a practicing physician of Charlevary Mich, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined William Mixming
Mi Ch.
, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined which will have carefully examined
the child named in this application, and find that is in proper physical condition to attend
school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
of other pupils.
This 16 day of Sept., 1913 Julishinson, M. D.
Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.
Voucher No. 1.
I, Lazarus Wellis, a farmer, of (Business, calling, or profession.) (Business, calling, or profession.) (Business, calling, or profession.)
Charlevaire, Wiele, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
Just her Missess and who makes the foresting and intimited with
ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with Welliam Miss mong; that
(Name of Child)
he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; that in my opinion
he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that he is williant
means to pay his expenses while ettelook
This 17th day of Se plewber 1913, Lazares Willes
This day of 9 1913 9
Lagares Willia
Voucher No. 2.
I, Levrge W. Baent, a boarding house keepigot
(Business, calling, or profession.)
Charles acquainted with the state of the sta
Jasper My moug, who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-
ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with William Unix among; that
he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; and that in my opinion
he cannot receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that he has us
funds for expenses while at solved
17 chi 211-
This / day of Jefstember, 1913
George Maacas

Certificate of School Physician.

I hereby certify that on	(As soon after arrival as pos	, I made a ca	reful examination
of the physical condition of		, the child	named in the fore-
going application, and found	to be	1,2	
	7,003		200
I therefore recommend that th	ne said child be	enrolled in this scho	ol.
Thisday of	, 19	91	
		Sch	ool Physician.

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation, Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man's manners and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment in the Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the permission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.



Home Address Jasper Mifmong, Charle_Tribe Ottawa OUTING RECORD - CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL Name of Student Wm. Mipmong Age at Entrance /7 Date of Entrance /0 -/0 -/3 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL OR AVERAGE Locality Chas. L. Maple
Address
Princeton, n.g.
Recommended by Days in School R. R. Station 9 9 Conduct Grade in School Ability Grade of Home Church Health Date of 48 1/4 Date Returned 3-20-14 Wages Jolons 5.87 5.21 441037 3M. 4-00

OUTING RECORD - CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

COTTING RECORD - CAREISEE INDOSTRIAL SCHOOL																	
Name of Student Home Address Tribe																	
Age at Entrance	Date of Entrance	Shop			JAN.	FEB.	MAR.	APR.	MAY	JUNE	JULY	AUG.	SEPT.	ост.	NOV.	DEC.	TOTAL OR AVERAGE
Patron			ocality	Days in School													
Address		R. R.	Station	Conduct													
Recommended by			Grade in School	Ability													
Grade of Home		Church		Health													
Date of Outing	Date Returned	Wages	5	Earnings													
	*																
F													-				
												100					
								*									
																100000	

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

May 16th - 19/4

Mrs. During: This glandular truble is very furalist among the dil drew pist now. I allowed our or two, showing slight enlargement of the glands, to go not, thinking that the change migrat be to their builty. It is not unlikely that William's condition is not unlikely that William's condition is getting worse s, that he had better be returned to school.

Rispect.

Valtu Rundlorff M. S.

May 28th, 1914.

Mr. Jasper Mixmong.

Charlevoix, Michigan.

My dear Sir:

Upon receipt of your letter of May the 26th, in which you call attention to a report that had come to you regarding the condition of your son William, it was at once referred to our School Physician with a request that he make an examination. I submit below for your information a copy of the statement that was issued this morning by the Physician:

"William Mixmong's condition need excite no alarm. He has tuberculous glands of the neck, one of which supurated and was opened. I am keeping him here so that he may receive the best of care. Please reassure his father."

Under the circumstances it seems not at all necessary that William should return home at this time on account of his health, and as every care is being given him it is hoped a more favorable report can be made soon.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle, Per May 28th - 1914

Mr. Mugos: Will win Mix manys' condition med excite no alarm. He has T.B. glands of the nech, one of which superated and was opened. I am huping him here so that he may receive the best of care. Please season his father. Perpet.

Waller Prindlorffm. 1.

Charlemix Mich. upt. Carlisle, Ind. School, Kind Hir; Som in hereigh of a letter That he was sick. more if he is eich I would like to have him come home and they he could go fack again after he got well. I do I dish you would let us know what the Face would be from here; Fythe ways, and then we will forward The lane. Sousting to hear from free his relumin mail, I beg to remain frus A. Magh. Jasker Mixmong Charlevoly on.

Ind and 750 June 23rd. 1914. Mrs. Maryan Mixmong. Charlevoix, Michigan. My dear Madam: Replying to your letter of recent date, this is to advise that your son William is getting along very nicely and that there is no reason for your being anxious about the condition of his health. Only this afternoon our School Physician made no a report as follows regarding William: "William Mixmong has a lymphatic tuberculosis of the corvical glands and has been under care for some time. The condition is improving and his general health is excellent." Hoping that it can soon be reported that the glands on his neck are also in excellent condition, I am. Very truly yours. Supervisor in Charge. HIGH.

Lifely Marlisle Pa Aus. Seh. June .. I recieved you Letter week ago today I am sorry you heard me my son is sick tell me Every week how is she my son William and tell me how much fare and send some money Foral home my son and reture mail write soon From your truly Mrs Maryan Mixmong Charlevoix Wich

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle Pa June 131d. 1914

Mr. Meger: William Mixming has a lymphatic tubuculosis of the cervical glands and has been under oure for a me time. The condition is eniproving and his general health is excellent. Superfully.

Wallin Rudloff m. of

July 1st, 1914.

Mr. and Mrs. Jasper Mixmong,
Charlevoix, Mich.
My dear Friends:

completed for your son William to leave here tomorrow afternoon for your home. Transportation for his passage to Charlevoix will be procured for his use and as he will travel over the same route by which he came to Carlisle he should not have any difficulty at all about making the trip.

william has received constant care and treatment and the swollen gland on his neck has been greatly reduced. He stated today that he has improved very rapidly and that he is feeling fine.

Hoping that it will be convenient for you to let me hear from you when William has arrived at your home, I am, Very truly yours,

ATTORNEY AT LAW CHARLEVOIX, MICH.

6/17/14.

INSURANCE

United States Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.,

Dear Sir: -

Enclosed you will find money for William Mixmong, to be used
to pay his transportation to Charlevoix, Michigan.

Kindly see that he leaves for Charlevoix as early as possible.

Thanking you for past favors, I am,

Very truly yours,

mr Jasper. Alixmong mrs maryan Mixmong

July 1st, 1914.

Miss Burns:

William Mixmong is to leave for his home at Charlevoix, Michigan, on train at 2.10 tomorrow afternoon. You will please report him "on leave".

Very respectfully.

HKM.

Supervisor in Charge.

Copy to Mr. Griffiths.

Mr. Griffiths:

Please have a conveyance sent to the Small Boys' Quarters tomorrow afternoon in time to take William Mixmong to the train specified above.

Kindly have one day's lunch prepared for him.

Respectfully,

HKM.

Supervisor in Charge.

Copy to Miss Burns.

July 15th, 1914.

Mr. Jasper Mixmong,

Cross Village, Michigan.

My dear Sir:

I regret to advise that your nephew, Peter Nenagus, deserted from his Outing home on July the 4th and that we have not succeeded in learning where he is located.

If you find out where he is or he arrives at your home I would thank you to convey the information to me.

Very truly yours,

HKM.

Supervisor in Charge.

Aug. 31st, 1914.

Mre. Jasper Mixmong,

Charlevoix, Mich.

Dear Madam,

I have your letter of August 6th, requesting the return of registered letter addressed to your son William and I am enclosing the same herewith.

Yours truly,

W.T.T.

Supervisor in Charge.

umming

Cong 27-1914 Carliele P.a. Indian School Mr. Will H Milla. Will yn Please informs mu what you done with Reg letter addressed to. Williams Mifmong. Indian School. yn eigned for the Rig A. 2048. June 29-1914 the letter contained 2 mg. Dollar Bills Pleas answer as som as possible Mr.M. G Minnong Charlesoy

R. L. LEWIS ATTORNEY AT LAW CHARLEVOIX, MICH.

August 6th. 1914.

O.H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
United States Indian School.

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir: -

Yours received informing me of the desertion of peter Nenagus and I must advise you that I have heard nothing from him.

Four days after my son arrived here from Cartisle, Mr. Mixmong had his head cut off in an accident and therefore I am in no position to take care of Peter Nenagus should he return to our home.

My son tells me that he never received the two dollars I sent by money order to you for him and as I am in need kindly return that to me and oblige.

Yours respectfully,

Mrs. Jasper Mixmong

December 18th, 1914.

Mr. William Mirmong,

Charlevoix, Mich.

. Propried

hear your health is not improving. Let us hope the new year will bring better results. I am enclosing check for \$1.32 closing your account. On account of your doctor bill which was deducted from your outing earnings there was not much of a balance due you.

Tour friend,

W.H.M.

Supervisor in Charge.

Charlevois M 12-15-14 Supt Of Tible Ind Sih Ja Mear sir. It is with feeling of pride and pleasure that I am writing to you that Jam not feeling well yet. as I need money very fad. I oil you feindly send the monly which I carn while I was under The Anting System I would appreciate it very much If send it at and. yours July Hillam Mixmong Charlevory Mich.

'Y AND E'' ROCH.

563757 3**M-2-11**

REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE 4/33
Um mixmong

PRESENT NAME

	LIVI WAME							
DATE	INFORMATION THROUGH	ADDRESS	OCCUPATION	ITEMS OF INTEREST	GRADE			
4								